Form I'TO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Tradeniark Off U.S. Patent and Tradeniark Off					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	T T T T				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les): RED DEVIL EQUIPMENT COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RED DEVIL, INC. Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/2/05	Street Address:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 78/365350 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Marcia A. Auberger	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Venable LLP P.O. Box 34385	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Atty Ref. No.: 36952-215002				
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20043-9998	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
Marcia A. Auberger Name of Person Signing S	Ignature 3/16/05 Date er sheel, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Red Devil Equipment Company, a corporation of the state of Minnesota with a business address at 14900 21st Avenue N, Plymouth, MN 55447 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used SPEED DEMON (hereinafter "Trademark") for paint mixing machines in commerce and has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register this mark under serial number 78/365350; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign the Trademark in consideration of an Addendum to a Trademark License Agreement between the parties effective to add the Trademark to the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Trademark, together with the application and the business to which the mark pertains and any goodwill associated therewifh in consideration of the Addendum to the Trademark License Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Red Devil, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey with a business address at 2400 Vauxhall Road, Union, New Jersey 07083 (hereinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, the application to register and any resulting registration thereof and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the consideration of adding the Trademark to the Trademark License Agreement, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, the application therefor, and any resulting registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

		Red Devil Equipment Company By:		
		Print Name: Title: Date:	Karin Gessner President 5-2-05	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)			
) s s.			
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)			
On this $\underline{\mathcal{X}}^{\underline{l}}$ da Gessner, to me known to be the instrument and acknowledged	- 10 meter	m described in	ore me personally appeare and who executed the fore same as his/her free act an	going
MICHAEL NOTATE A			Notar Public	

RECORDED: 03/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0269